Current Paladin Shares1 1,713,014,185

Paladin Shares issued pursuant to the Offer 2 39,070,087

TOTAL 1,752,084,272

Share appreciation rights1

2015 Share appreciation rights 4,635,000

2016 Share appreciation rights 1,962,000

2018 Share appreciation rights 6,567,500

TOTAL 13,164,500

Options

Unlisted Options exercisable at $0.30 on or before 8 November 2018 1,000,000

Unlisted Options exercisable at $0.40 on or before 23 December 2018 1,000,000

TOTAL 2,000,000

Notes

1. The rights attaching to the Paladin Shares are summarised in Section 3.19 and based
on Paladin’s constitution.

2. The above table assumes that Paladin acquires all Summit Shares it does not already
own and no Paladin Options are exercised or Paladin Shares are issued (other than
under the Offer).

  57

6.8 Substantial Shareholders

The substantial holders of Paladin as at the date of this Bidder’s Statement and
following completion of the Offer, so far as is known to Paladin based on publicly
available information, are as follows:

Substantial Holder Paladin
Shares Pre-
Takeover

Pre-
Takeover %

Paladin
Shares Post-

Takeover

Post-
Takeover %

Tembo Capital Mining Fund II LP
and related entities2

223,589,744 13.05% 223,589,744 12.76%

Paradice Investment
Management Pty Ltd

170,303,351 9.94% 170,303,351 9.72%

Value Partners Greater China
High Yield Income Fund and
related funds

167,057,474 9.75% 167,057,474 9.53%

HOPU Clean Energy (Singapore)
Pte Ltd

120,382,383 7.03% 120,382,383 6.87%

Royal Bank of Canada (RBC)
and its related bodies corporate

110,557,576 6.45% 110,557,576 6.31%

China Investment Corporation
(CIC) and its controlled entities

96,131,600 5.61% 96,131,600 5.49%

Notes:

1. The above table assumes that Paladin acquires all Summit Shares it does not already
own, none of the existing Paladin substantial holders are Summit Shareholders and
no Paladin Options are exercised or Paladin Shares are issued (other than under the
Offer).  The above table does not take into account rounding.

2. Paladin Director, Mr John Hodder, as a co-founding principal of Tembo Capital
Management Ltd controls 223,589,744 Paladin Shares through its holding in Paladin
under the entity Ndovu Capital XII BV.

6.9 Offer Consideration

Under the Offer, accepting Eligible Shareholders will be issued one Paladin Share

[…]

may be incurred or achieved as a result of the acquisition.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position has been
prepared in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards and
International Financial Reporting Standards as issued by the International
Accounting Standards Board.

In preparing the Merged Entity unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of
financial position, the following historical information was used:

(a) the historical consolidated statement of financial position from Paladin’s
financial statements for the financial year ended 30 June 2018
(summarised in Section 3.14.1); and

(b) it was not necessary to use the historical consolidated statement of
financial position from Summit’s financial statements for the financial
year ended 30 June 2018 because Summit is already included in
Paladin’s consolidated financial statements as a controlled entity.

6.11 Merged Entity 30 June 2018 pro forma consolidated statement of financial
position

HISTORICAL AND ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2018
AFTER GIVING EFFECT TO THE PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF SUMMIT BY PALADIN

Adjustments

Historical Adjusted

(unaudited)

US$'000 US$'000 US$'000

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 39,166   (164) 39,002
Restricted cash 11,072  -   11,072
Trade and other receivables 8,121  -   8,121
Prepayments 1,511  -   1,511
Inventories 10,717  -   10,717

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 70,587   (164) 70,423

Non current assets

Trade and other receivables 374  -   374
Property, plant and equipment 223,986  -   223,986
Mine development 28,142  -   28,142
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 76,439  -   76,439
Intangible assets 10,093  -   10,093

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 339,034  -   339,034
   TOTAL ASSETS 409,621   (164) 409,457

  59

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 12,971  -   12,971
Provisions 5,249  -   5,249

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 18,220  -   18,220

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing loans and borrowings  103,883  -   103,883
Other interest bearing loans - CNNC 93,330  -   93,330
Provisions  87,427  -   87,427
Unearned revenue -   -   -
   TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 284,640  -   284,640
   TOTAL LIABILITIES 302,860  -   302,860
   NET ASSETS 106,761   (164) 106,597

EQUITY

Contributed equity 2,301,286  5,548  2,306,834
Reserves  (62,769)  (1,387)  (64,156)
Accumulated losses  (2,002,644)  (164)  (2,002,808)
Parent interests 235,873  3,997  239,870
Non-controlling interests  (129,112)  (4,161)  (133,273)
   TOTAL EQUITY 106,761   (164) 106,597

6.12 Effect of transaction on the unaudited pro forma statement of financial position

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position
incorporates the following pro forma assumptions in relation to Paladin’s
proposed acquisition of Summit.

The pro forma adjustment reflects:

(a) the issue of 39,070,087 Paladin Shares under the Offer at $0.195 per
share (being the closing price for Paladin Shares on ASX on 31 August
2018); and

(b) the estimated merger costs of approximately US$164,000 include
anticipated cash costs for legal, taxation, accounting and financial